Points: North Leeds 1st XI: 2 Rawdon 1st XI: 4

Rawdon 1st XI won toss and decided to bat
Rawdon 1st XI

J Milligan
J Hodges
G Myers

J Loorham
A Doidge*
T Gilks

C Brown

J Hobson
M McCallum+
J Lupton

J Hughes
Extras
Total

1-88 2-89 3-101

Bowler

S Taylor

J Harland
J Burke

A Boyle

A Stevens
D King

T Boxell

J Burke

M Kellaway
A Stevens
R Winter*
L Gray

R Maver+
A Boyle

J Harland
D King

S Taylor
Extras
Total

1-14 2-14
Bowler

G Myers

J Hobson

T Gilks

A Doidge

J Hughes

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard
Umpires: T Bowery
Scorers: L Rhodes H Heald

3-14

1st Xl Division 2 North Leeds 1st Xl v Rawdon 1st XI

Saturday, August 10 2013 (13:00) at North Leeds
(In Play) Rawdon 1st Xl lead by 53 runs North Leeds 1st XI 203 for 7 (50.0 overs)

¢ R Maver b A Boyle
b A Boyle
b A Stevens
¢ J Burke b A Boyle
Ibw b J Harland
¢ R Winter b J Harland
¢ R Winter b J Harland
b A Boyle
c T Boxell b J Burke
¢ D King b A Boyle
not out
b6 Ib12 w0 nb0 pen0
(50.0 overs)
4-159 5-169 6-181 7-205 8-228 9-255
O M R W wd Nb
70 2 25 0 0(0) 0(0)
140 3 49 3 0(0) 0(0)
100 O 77 1 0(0) 0(0)
1.0 2 37 5 0(0) 0(0)
40 O 21 1 0(0) 0(0)
40 O 29 0 0(0) 0(0)
North Leeds 1st XI
candb J Hughes
c C Brown b J Hobson
Ibw b J Hobson
Ibw b J Hobson
Ibw b A Doidge
b T Gilks
not out
c T Gilks b J Hughes
not out
b1 1b6 w0 nb0 pen0
(50.0 overs)
4-82 5-93 6-134 7-194
O M R W wd Nb
70 0 53 0 0 (0) 0 (0)
90 O 43 3 0 (0) 0 (0)
140 O 44 1 0(0) 0(0)
140 3 35 1 0(0) 0(0)
6.0 1 21 2 0(0) 0(0)

Rawdon Hat-trick (Hobson's 2nd over) - Burke (ct), Kellaway (LBW), Stevens (LBW)

Total Cricket Scorer

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Page 1 of 1

48

32

1

101

31

5

2

8

3

6

1

18

256

10-256
69
8
0
0
22
7
74
16
0
7
203-7

9- 10-



