## Ø Ø Ø

## 1st XI Division 2 North Leeds 1st XI v Rawdon 1st XI

Saturday, August 10 2013 (13:00) at North Leeds

(In Play) Rawdon 1st XI lead by 53 runs North Leeds 1st XI 203 for 7 (50.0 overs)

Points: North Leeds 1st XI: 2 Rawdon 1st XI: 4 Rawdon 1st XI won toss and decided to bat

Rawdon 1st XI

J Milligan J Hodges G Myers J Loorham A Doidge* T Gilks C Brown J Hobson M McCallum+ J Lupton J Hughes Extras Total			C R Maver  b A Boyle b A Stevens c J Burke lbw c R Winter c R Winter c R Winter c T Boxell c D King not out b6 lb12 w0 nb0 pen0 (50.0 overs)  b A Boyle										48 32 1 101 31 5 2 8 3 6 1 18 256
1-88	2-89 3-101		4-15	5-1	169	6-181	7-205	8-228	9-255	10-2	256		
Bowler S Taylor J Harland J Burke A Boyle A Stevens D King			O 7.0 14.0 10.0 11.0 4.0 4.0	M 2 3 0 2 0	R 25 49 77 37 21 29	W 0 3 1 5 1 0	Wd 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)	Nb 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)					
North Leeds 1st XI													
T Boxell J Burke M Kellawa A Stevens R Winter* L Gray R Maver+ A Boyle J Harland D King	S.		c and b c C Brown lbw lbw lbw not out c T Gilks not out				J Hughes b J Hobson b J Hobson b J Hobson b A Doidge b T Gilks b J Hughes			69 8 0 0 22 7 74 16 0			
S Taylor Extras Total		b1 lb6 w0 nb0 pen0 (50.0 overs)										7 203-7	•
1-14	2-14		3-14	4	-82		5-93	6-134	7-194	8-	9-	10-	
Bowler G Myers J Hobson T Gilks A Doidge J Hughes			7.0 9.0 14.0 14.0 6.0	M 0 0 0 3 1	R 53 43 44 35 21	W 0 3 1 1 2	Wd 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)	Nb 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)					

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

Umpires: T Bowery

Scorers: L Rhodes H Heald

Rawdon Hat-trick (Hobson's 2nd over) - Burke (ct), Kellaway (LBW), Stevens (LBW)

